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TIOGA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025

FOOD SERVICE

Section 2, (I)(A)(1-4) Food Service is hereby amended to read as follows:

1.

Low Risk

2. Medium Risk
3.
4

High Risk

. Catering & Commissaries ONLY

Add on to existing permit
Temporary Food:

1 Day
2-14 Days
*Non-Profit

Vending Machine Site

Per Machine
Frozen Dessert Machine

Plan Review

Expedited Fee (Permit application
received within 2 weeks of event)

SECTION 2: MOBILE HOME PARKS
Section 2 (I)(D)(1-2) Mobile Home Parks is hereby amended to read as
follows:

1.

5-25 sites

2. 26-74 sites
3.
4

75 + sites

. Plan Review
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$135.00
$200.00
$215.00
$200.00
$ 50.00

$ 50.00
$ 80.00

0 to 50% of fee
$175.00

$ 10.00/Machine
$ 25.00/Machine

$150.00 + Engineer fee if
applicable

$ 25.00 - If able to complete

$150.00
$280.00
$450.00

$ 40.00 per site + Engineer
fee if applicable
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SECTION 3: TEMPORARY RESIDENCES

Section 2, (1)(B)(1-3) Temporary Residences is hereby amended to read as
follows:

Hotels/Motels/Cabin Colonies:

1. 5-25rooms $150.00

2. 26-74 rooms $275.00

3. 75 +rooms $400.00

4. Plan Review $ 40.00 per room +
Engineer fee if
applicable

SECTION 4: CAMPGROUND AND TRAVEL TRAILER PARKS

Section 2, (I)(C)(1-2) Campground and Travel Trailer Parks is hereby
amended to read as follows:

1. 5-49 sites $150.00
2. 50+ sites $200.00
3. Plan Review $40.00 per site + Engineer

fee if applicable

SECTION _5: SWIMMING POOLS, BATHING BEACHES, SPAS, AND SPRAY
GROUNDS

Swimming Pools, Bathing Beaches, Spas and Spray Grounds is hereby
amended to read as follows:

1. Swimming Pool/Bathing Beach / $200.00 for first
Spa/ Spray Ground
2. More than 1 Pool/ Bathing $150.00/each additional

Beach/ Spa/ Spray Ground

3. Plan Review $100.00/each + Engineer fee
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SECTION 6: SEPTIC/SEWAGE SYSTEM FEES
Septic/Sewage System Fees is hereby amended to read as follows:

1. New Install/Replacement $400.00 + Engineer fee
System
2. Repair or Extension $150.00 + Engineer fee

3. Plan Review:

Individual Sewage $175.00 + Engineer fee
Conventional
Individual Sewage $150.00 + Engineer fee

Alternative  Design

SECTION 7: WATER FEES
Water fees are hereby amended to read as follows:

1. Individual Water Supply Permit $60.00
2. Annual Surveillance Water $60.00
Sample

3. Annual Public Water User Fee

Community less than 1,000 $150.00

Community 1,000 or greater $300.00

Non-Community $125.00

Boftled, Bulk, Ice, Dispensary $150.00
4. Plan Review: Water

Community

Source/Treatment $ 75.00 + Engineer fee

Distribution $ 75.00 + Engineer fee
5. Plan Review: Non-Community $200.00 + Engineer fee

SECTION 8: RECORDS SEARCH/REQUESTS
Records Search/Requests are hereby amended to read as follows:

1. FOIL Requests $ 0.25 per page

2. Environmental Audit Requests $100.00 per hour

3. Hazardous Material Site $100.00 per hour
Request

4. Rabies Records Search $ 6.00 per copy
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SECTION 9: MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Miscellaneous Fees are hereby amended to read as follows:

1. Mass Gathering (>5,000 people)

Under 25,000 people
25,000-50,000 people
Over 50,000 people
Plan Review

2. Agricultural Fairgrounds

3. Children’s Camps
4. Tanning
5. Migrant/Farmworker Camp

6. Plan Review-Realty Subdivision

7. Petroleum Product Spill
Registration

8. Lead Investigation Fee
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$ 25,000.00

$ 50,000.00

$100,000.00

$ 1,000.00 + Engineer fee

$ 225.00 + Engineer fee if
applicable

$ 275.00 + Engineer fee if
applicable

New York State Established

Rate

$ 200.00 + Engineer fee if
applicable

$ 125.00 + Engineer fee

$ 100.00 per hour

$ 100.00 per hour

Page 4 of 4



